

ITEM NO. 38

CCOURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 13935

(From the judgment and order dated 07.01.2009 in CRL PETN No. 387 of 2007 and review Order dated 19.01.2010 passed in CRL. PETN No. 387 of 2007 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT KARNATAK CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

P.PRAMILA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH
SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 16242 of 2010
[VIVEK HEBBAR V. KARNATAKA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ANR.]
With crlmp 16242 (c/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 16305 of 2010
[D.Y. MANE V. KARNATAKA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD]
With CRLMP 16305 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 16366 of 2010
[MUSHEER AHMED V. KARNATAKA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD]
With CRLMP 16366 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 13935 Mr. V. Ramakrishna, Adv.
Mr. Anish Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

SLP(CRL) CRLMP 13935/2010

Rest of the matters Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
SLP(CRL) CRLMP 13935/2010

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We direct the Registry to find out as to whether any Special Leave Petition had been filed in this Court against the judgment of the High Court of Karnataka dated 17th April, 2007 in Criminal Petition Nos. 4760-4763 of 2006.

List after three weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER