

ITEM NO. 27

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2010  
CRLMP.NO(s). 13935  
(From the judgment and order dated 07/01/2009 in CRLP 387 o 2007  
and review order dated 19/01/2010 in CRLPETN. No. 387 of 2007 of  
the HIGH COURT OF KARNATATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

P.PRAMILA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,directions,permission  
to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 16242 of 2010  
[VIVEK HEBBAR V. KARNATAKA STATE POLLUT. CENTRE. BOARD & ANR.]  
With CRLMP 16242 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 16305 of 2010  
[D.Y. MANE V. KARNATAKA STATE POLLUT. CNTR. BOARD & ANR.]  
With crlmp 16305 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 16366 of 2010  
[MUSHEER AHMED V. KARNATAKA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD]  
With crlmp 16366 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
In PR 13935 Mr. V. Ramakrishna, Adv.  
Mr. Anish Dayal, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Rest of the matters Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Murthy Naik, Adv.  
Ms. Preethi Naik, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada

For Respondent(s)  
SLP(Cr1.).... CRLMP 13935/2010

...Contd.

SLP(Cr1.).... CRLMP 13935/2010

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Stay of proceedings in trial in the  
meanwhile.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER