

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).152/2012

P.PRAMILA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and stay)

WITH Crl.A. No.153/2012

(Stay)

Crl.A. No.154/2012

(Stay)

Crl.A. No.155/2012

(Stay)

Date : 12/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Vijaykumar Paradeshi, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR(NP)

Mr.Bipin B.Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

Mr.S.J.Amith, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Kr.Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.Vijaykumar Paradeshi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants in Crl.A.No.153/12, Crl.A.No.154/12 and Crl.A.No.155/12 states, that these cases have been listed today for hearing for the first time. He further states that Dr. Sushil Balwada, the arguing counsel, is suffering from H1N1 Flu. He, therefore, seeks a short adjournment.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, and
in the interest of justice, the cases are adjourned.

To be listed after three weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER