

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NO. 10047/2015

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 152/2012

P.PRAMILA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.M.P. No. 10055/2015 in Crl.A. No. 153/2012

Crl.M.P. No. 10051/2015 in Crl.A. No. 154/2012

Crl.M.P. No. 10048/2015 in Crl.A. No. 155/2012

O R D E R

Photocopies of the proceedings dated 02.07.2015
and orders of authorization dated 03.07.2015 have been
handed over to us in Court today. They are taken on
record and marked as Annexure-A Collectively.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.07.08

The delay in taking above action is condoned.

16:53:58 IST
Reason:

2

Interlocutory applications stand disposed of in the
above terms.

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 06, 2015

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P. No. 10047/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 152/2012

P.PRAMILA & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for extension of time and office report)

WITH

Crl.M.P. No. 10055/2015 in Crl.A. No. 153/2012
(With appln.(s) for extension of time and office report)

Crl.M.P. No. 10051/2015 in Crl.A. No. 154/2012
(With appln.(s) for extension of time and office report)

Crl.M.P. No. 10048/2015 in Crl.A. No. 155/2012
(With appln.(s) for extension of time and office report)

Date : 06/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anish Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Anjali, Adv.
Mr. Ishwar Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Paradesi, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

4

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory applications stand disposed of in terms of
signed order.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)